

**QUOTATION** NO. 12193

SEE BELOW

CITY OF RIVERSIDE 8095 LINCOLN AVENUE RIVERSIDE, CA 92504-4311 SOURCEWELL MEMBER ACCOUNT # 2410

DATE: 3/25/2024
TERMS: NET 30
F.O.B: FRESNO
MFG PRODUCT: SEE BELOW PROJECT: 9FT UTILITY BODY INSTALL:

OTY	PART NO.	DESCRIPTION	PRICE	EXTENSION
		PB LOADER CONTRACT NO. 080521-PBL SOURCEWELL CONTRACT - LISTED PRICES		
1	PBLSB-30	STEEL SERVICE BODY  108" LG X 77.5" OAW GALVANNEALED STEEL SERVICE BODY FOR 60" CA 16,500-19,500 LB. GVW SINGLE REAR WHEEL CHASSIS WITH 40" HIGH SIDE PACKS WITH TWO VERTICAL AND ONE HORIZONTAL COMPARTMENT, T-HANDLE DOOR LOCKS, GRAVEL GUARDS ON FRONT COMPARTMENTS, 48.5" W X 24" DEEP CARGO AREA, 14.5" HIGH TAILGATE WITH ALUMINUM TREADPLATE EDGE COVER, SET OF GRAB HANDLES EACH SIDE OF TAILGATE, POLYUREA SPRAY- ON LINER (SEE NOTE 1) AND BODY POWDER COAT WHITE FINISH		\$23,919.00
1	PBLSB-32	ACCESSORIES SPACEMAKER COMPARTMENTS WITH TOP OPENING LIDS ON TOP ROAD AND CURBSIDE OF COMPARTMENTS WITH DIVIDERS FOR PSLSB-30 STEEL SERVICE BODY, POWDER COATED		\$3,067.00
1	SB-BUMP2	BUMPER INSTALL, WITH RECESS FOR HITCH RECEIVER, PAINTED BLACK		\$1,897.00
1	SB-HITCH2	CLASS 5 HITCH WITH 2.5" RECEIVER TUBE (INCLUDES 7-WIRE RV FLAT PIN TRAILER SOCKET)		\$1,234.00
1	7050-60	PREMIER MODEL 150 COMBO PINTLE AND 2" BALL		\$528.00
		SUB-TOTAL: 10% SOURCEWELL BODY & ACCY DISCOUNT:		\$30,645.00 (\$3,065.00)
1		NON-LISTED ACCESSORIES AT NET PRICE ADDITIONAL BODY ACCESSORIES INCLDIING: - TWO (2) ROWS OF E-TRACK ON ROAD AND CURBSIDE SIDE COMPARTMENT WALLS IN CARGO AREA (FIRST ROW@ 6" SECOND @ 21" FROM FLOOR)		\$20,340.00
		- TWO (2) ROWS OF E-TRACK STRIPS ON FRONT BULKHEAD (FIRST ROW@ 6" SECOND @ 21" FROM FLOOR)		
		- SIX (6) ECCO MODEL ED3777A COMBINATION AMBER WARNING LIGHTS AND WHITE SCENE LIGHTING. AMBER AND WHITE LIGHTS EACH WIRED TO SWITCH IN CAB WITH LABEL		
		- WANCO MODEL WMBV-LF LED MESSAGE BOARD MOUNTED ON CUSTOM HEADACHE RACK WITH PERFORATED WINDOW WITH FRAME EXTENDING OVER CAB (SEE NOTE 2)		
		- INSTALL BACK-UP CAMERA SUPPLIED WITH CHASSIS ON REAR		
1	FORD-10	CHASSIS:  2024 FORD F-350 4X2 REGULAR CAB SRW 10,500 GVWR CHASSIS WITH 7.3L 335HP V-8 GAS ENGINE, 10-SPEED AUTOMATIC TRANSMISSION W/ PTO PROVISION, RUNNING BOARDS, 40 GAL. FUEL TANK, POWER WINDOWS & DOOR LOCKS, TWO 120V AC POWER OUTLETS, PAINTED STEEL WHEELS, SPARE TIRE AND WHEEL, BACK-UP ALARM, BACK-UP CAMERA SYSTEM AND OXFORD WHITE CAB		\$75,490.00
		5% SOURCEWELL CHASSIS DISCOUNT:		(\$3,775.00)
		TOTAL: SALES TAX (8.75%):		\$119,635.00 \$10,468.06
		FREIGHT: CA TIRE RECYCLING FEE: GRAND TOTAL:		\$2,380.00 \$8.75 \$132,491.81
		NOTES:  1. POLYUREA LINING WILL BE RHINO LINING OR EQUIVALENT APPLIED TO TO P OF FRONT BULKHEAD, CARGO FLOOR AREA, VERTICAL SIDE WALLS AND INSIDE OF TAILGATE.		
		2. WANCO TRUCK MOUNTED MESSAGE BOARD FEATURES INCLUDE:  97" WIDE X 49" HIGH FULL MATRIX DISPLAY  12 INCH DEFAULT FONT SIZE, 3 LINES OF 8 CHARACTERS MAX  7 INCH COLOR TOUCHSCREEN CONTROLLER, MOUNTED IN CAB  LOW PROFILE 90 DEGREE TILT FRAME (BOARD FACES REAR OF VEHCLE WHEN DEPLOYED)  DUAL 500 LB ACTUATORS		
		3. LEAD TIME FOR BODY UPFIT DETERMINED UPON ARRIVAL OF CHASSIS TO PB LOADER FACILITY.		
		4. CHASSIS PRICING SUBJECT TO MODEL YEAR ESCALATOR AND SURCHARGES.		
		Delivery times are approximate.		



## QUOTATION NO. 12134R

CITY OF RIVERSIDE 8095 LINCOLN AVENUE RIVERSIDE, CA 92504-4311 SOURCEWELL MEMBER ID# 2410

PROJECT: BASIC EQUIPMENT 240VT TOWABLE ROLLER

DATE: 3/28/2024 TERMS: NET 30 FOB: RIVERSIDE

QTY	PART NO.	DESCRIPTION	PRICE	EXTENSION
		PB LOADER CONTRACT NO. 080521-PBL SOURCEWELL CONTRACT - LISTED PRICES		
1	7110-30	LISTED WALK-BEHIND ROLLER VIBRATORY ROLLER BOMAG BW55E		\$11,040.00
		10% SOURCEWELL DISCOUNT:		(\$1,104.00)
1		NON-LISTED ROLLER OPTION AT MARKET PRICE ADD TO CHANGE ABOVE ROLLER TO A BASIC EQUIPMENT MODEL 240VT TOWABLE ROLLER WITH 20" DIAMETER X 36" WIDE FRONT STEEL DRUM, 30" DIAMETER X 44" WIDE REAR STEEL DRUM, WORK LIGHTS, ROPS ROOF, SAFETY BEACON, SUSPENSION SEAT, TIER 4 FINAL 24.8		\$88,364.00
		V1505-E4B KUBOTA WATER-COOLED 4 CYLINDER DIESEL ENGINE, 70-GALLON WATER SYSTEM,		\$98,300.00
		SUB-TOTAL: SALES TAX (8.75%):		\$8,601.25
		FREIGHT: TOTAL:		\$2,380.00 \$109,281.25
		NOTES: 1. FOB DENHAM SPRINGS, LA 2. ROLLER SHIPS 5-7 DAYS ARO		